
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2493
ANSWERED ON:06.02.2014
RAILWAY LINES
Sardinha Shri Francisco

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of new railway line projects proposed in the current Five Year Plan period, zone-wise;

(b) the estimated cost of these projects along with the fund allocated for the purpose so far;and

(c) the details of financing module proposed for timely implementation of the said projects?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY)

(a) New railway line projects are sanctioned in the annual budget/ supplementary budget. There is no system of proposing specific railway projects in Five year Plans.

(b) & (c) Do not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  RAILWAYS LOK SABHA
	Answer

